

W.P.(C) No. 638/2020 (PIL-W)

IA No. 59681/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 59685/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

W.P.(C) No. 681/2020 (X)

IA No. 63944/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 684/2020 (X)

IA No. 62769/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 845/2020 (X)

IA No. 76530/2020 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT

IA No. 76525/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No(s). 853/2020 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.76982/2020-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.76985/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.76983/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

W.P.(C) No(s). 922/2020 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.81140/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

Date : 28-08-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Yadav, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwath Sitaraman, Adv.
Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Sugandha Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Ria Singh Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Sanam Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Bhav Ratan, Adv.
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR
Ms. Shilpa Saini, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Saini, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Thapar, Adv.
Ms. Vinishma Kaul, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. G.S. Makkar, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Rajat nair, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Rajiv Bansal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Bansal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Rohan Pratap Talwar, Adv.
Ms. Sugandha Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Ria Singh Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Sanam Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Bhav Ratan, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Onkar Singh Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Chander, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, adv.
Ms. Sanjana Nangia, Adv.
Ms. Abhilasha Bharti, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 684/2020

By this petition, essentially, the public
notice issued by the competent authority dated

04.03.2020 inviting public objections regarding the change of land use in respect of Plot No.1 is the subject matter of challenge.

It is not in dispute that the final decision regarding change of land use in respect of Plot No.1 has not been taken by the competent Authority thus far. As and when the decision is taken, it will be open to the petitioner to challenge the same, if so advised, on grounds raised in this petition or any other ground as may be permissible in law.

Accordingly, we dispose of this writ petition and pending applications therein with liberty to the petitioner as aforesaid.

All contentions raised by the petitioner in this petition are left open.

Diary No(s). 8430/2020, T.C.(C) Nos. 229/2020, 230/2020, W.P.(C) Nos.510/2020, 638/2020, 681/2020, 845/2020, 853/2020 and 922/2020

Arguments on behalf of the petitioner(s) questioning the change of land use in respect of Plot Nos. 2 to 8 are completed.

Learned Solicitor General has requested to take up the matters on 1st September, 2020, for giving reply.

List the matters at the end of the Board on
1st September, 2020.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER