

ITEM NO.301

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8430/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2020
in LPA No. 119/2020 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

RAJEEV SURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 69843/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
 IA No. 60200/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 59231/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 40857/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT
 IA No. 59796/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 40856/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE SLP WITHOUT CERTIFIED/PLAIN
 COPY OF IMPUGNED ORDER
 IA No. 59230/2020 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER
 IA No. 60197/2020 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

WITH

T.C. (C) No. 229/2020 (XVI-A)

(FOR

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 53626/2020

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
56174/2020

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 58787/2020

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
58788/2020FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
84438/2020IA No. 56174/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURESIA No. 84438/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURESIA No. 58788/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 58787/2020 - STAY APPLICATION

IA No. 53626/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

T.C. (C) No. 230/2020 (XVI-A)

IA No. 55083/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 55085/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 57242/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 55226/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 55094/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 55088/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 55086/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
 IA No. 55222/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
 W.P. (C) No. 510/2020 (X)
 (FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 51038/2020
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 59333/2020
 FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 59334/2020
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE ON IA 59335/2020
 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 94552/2020
 IA No. 94552/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 51038/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY
 IA No. 59335/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE
 IA No. 59333/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 59334/2020 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)
 W.P. (C) No. 638/2020 (PIL-W)
 (FOR
 FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 59681/2020
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 59685/2020
 IA No. 59681/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY
 IA No. 59685/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)
 W.P. (C) No. 681/2020 (X)
 (FOR
 FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 63944/2020
 IA No. 63944/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)
 W.P. (C) No. 845/2020 (X)
 (FOR
 FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 76525/2020
 FOR APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL
 VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT ON IA 76530/2020
 FOR REJOINDER ON IA 77671/2020
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 77672/2020
 IA No. 76530/2020 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL
 VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT
 IA No. 76525/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY
 IA No. 77672/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 77671/2020 - REJOINDER)
 W.P. (C) No. 853/2020 (PIL-W)
 (FOR
 FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 76982/2020
 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 76983/2020
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 76985/2020
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 91507/2020
 IA No. 76985/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 91507/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 76982/2020 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF
 IA No. 76983/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)
 W.P. (C) No. 1041/2020 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No. 90167/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA
 No. 90168/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 95096/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 90168/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 90167/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)
 W.P.(C) No. 922/2020 (X)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 81140/2020
 IA No. 81140/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 26-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Yadav, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ashwath Sitaraman, Adv.
 Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, Adv.
 Ms. Sugandha Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Ria Singh Sawhney, Adv.
 Ms. Sanam Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Bhav Ratan, Adv.
 Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv.
 Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR
 Ms. Madhu Suri, Adv.
 Ms. Shilpa Saini, Adv.
 Ms. Shweta Saini, Adv.
 Ms. Nikita Thapar, Adv.
 Ms. Vinishma Kaul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
 Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Garima Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
 Mr. G.S. Makkar, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Mr. Rajiv Bansal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Bansal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Rohan Pratap Talwar, Adv.
Ms. Sugandha Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Ria Singh Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Sanam Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Bhav Ratan, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Onkar Singh Adv.
Mr. Arun Verma, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, adv.
Ms. Sanjana Nangia, Adv.
Ms. Abhilasha Bharti, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Anupm Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard-in-part.

For further hearing, list the matters tomorrow, i.e.
27.10.2020 at the end of the Board.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)